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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
Results - All Swim Events 

  Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay 
FCSL Records: 2:05.02 * Roxbury 8/2009 

J Montesi, L Ciecimirski, S Davey, A Bridges 
Relay Team Finals Time

A 1 2:09.03Rocky Point 
1) West, Gavin 13 2) Mullen, Patrick 11 
3) Winget, Russell 17 4) Norton, Justin 10 

31.64 1:07.99 1:36.09 2:09.03

A 2 2:10.27Newfield 
1) Neyer, Shane 12 2) Lynch, Ryan 16 
3) Feldman, Ben 14 4) Calabro, Liam 9 

36.33 1:08.71 1:36.11 2:10.27

A 3 2:11.65Waveny 
1) Harrell, Brian 14 2) Ritz, Jake 15 
3) Rivas, Michael 12 4) Haley, Jack 9 

32.93 1:05.84 1:39.60 2:11.65

A 4 2:16.59Patterson 
1) Tharrington, Owen 8 2) Rogers, Sean 12 
3) Rogers, Jack 14 4) Phelan, Patrick 13 

42.86 57.43 1:47.77 2:16.59

A 5 2:16.74Shore & Country 
1) Ireland, Liam 9 2) Colwell, Patrick 13 
3) Stolarski, Sean Paul 17 4) Suarez, Nicholas 12 

42.52 1:19.05 1:46.33 2:16.74

A 6 2:18.64Roxbury 
1) Soares, Eduardo 11 2) Caruso, John 13 
3) Montesi, Jack 17 4) Jaffe, Hank 10 

40.10 1:18.41 1:43.52 2:18.64

A 7 2:25.96Lake Club 
1) Adams, Michael 10 2) Lewis, Jack 15 
3) Snyder, Nate 13 4) Lewis, Justin 10 

48.68 1:18.64 1:51.36 2:25.96

A 8 2:26.60Milbrook 
1) Robinson, Henry 9 2) Lewis, Tommy 14 
3) Cassidy, Kerry 13 4) DiLascia, Mic 12 

46.60 1:20.14 1:52.44 2:26.60

A 9 2:27.46Middlesex 
1) Henry, Connor 16 2) Dehmel, Will 12 
3) FitzPatrick, Harry 13 4) Moles, Will 10 

32.79 1:17.67 1:49.33 2:27.46

A 10 2:30.00Roton Point 
1) Hogan, Jamie 15 2) Erickson, Samuel 13 
3) Gehring, Ivey 12 4) Sikora, Caedin 9 

34.02 1:14.32 1:50.34 2:30.00

A 11 2:31.04Riverside YC 
1) Walker, Jackson 12 2) Nygaard, Jaden 13 
3) Bound, Jack 16 4) Bound, Gregory 9 

37.29 1:16.94 1:43.25 2:31.04

A 12 2:32.73Greenwich CC 
1) Kapp, Peter 12 2) Ryckman, Matthew 14 
3) Hutheesing, Remy 17 4) Duncan, Will 10 

43.01 1:20.72 2:32.73

A 13 2:34.75Innis Arden GC 
1) Michalik, Peter 11 2) Ehrhart, William 12 
3) Lydon, Kevin 16 4) Lowe, Andrew 10 

38.50 1:28.13 1:55.37 2:34.75

A 14 2:43.52Burning Tree 
1) Jester, Tyler 17 2) Norell, Filip 12 
3) Shaw, Sergei 16 4) Hanna, Will 8 

38.20 1:28.27 2:01.29 2:43.52

A 15 2:51.60Shorehaven GC 
1) Kickham, RJ 8 2) Mercer, Jake 8 
3) Nolan, Richard 15 4) McMahon, Liam 10 

45.35 1:43.32 2:13.01 2:51.60

A 16 2:52.50Stamford YC 
1) Coffey, Flynn 15 2) Buerstetta, Mason 10 
3) Mullen, Sean 13 4) Guilfoyle, Corey 10 

33.41 1:30.44 2:07.08 2:52.50

  Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay 
FCSL Records: 2:12.68 * Rocky Point 8/9/2016 

A Winget, L McCormack, A Walsh, K Leahy 
Relay Team Finals Time

A 1 2:13.30Rocky Point 
1) Winget, Ainsleigh 15 2) McCormack, Lindsay 12 
3) Walsh, Alex 14 4) Leahy, Kelly 10 

A 2 2:15.47Roxbury 
1) Montesi, Kelly 15 2) Brea, Allison 14 
3) Li, Caterina 12 4) Ings, Samantha 10 

A 3 2:19.04Innis Arden GC 
1) Ennis, Samantha 12 2) Ennis, Kate 15 
3) Michalik, Claire 13 4) Baine, Ava 9 

A 4 2:22.24Black Rock YC 
1) Blessey, Ashlyn 12 2) Cunningham, Quinn 12 
3) Miller, Sophia 10 4) Kernaghan, Lily 14 

A 5 2:22.54Roton Point 
1) Keller, Rory 9 2) Keelips, Hailey 17 
3) Golden, Olivia 12 4) Cummiskey, Eliana 13 

A 6 2:24.87Shore & Country 
1) Anbar, Isabel 15 2) Petropolous, Caroline 14 
3) DePasquale, Jenna 12 4) Taylor, Samantha 10 

A 7 2:24.95Newfield 
1) Velishka, Jessie 13 2) Racanelli, Brielle 15 
3) Sedlak, Maggie 11 4) Costello, Julia 10 

35.72 1:12.19 1:47.38 2:24.95

A 8 2:25.27Waveny 
1) Steinberg, Cathy 13 2) Yee, Alexandra 15 
3) Xia, Elizabeth 12 4) Brunner, Megan 10 

A 9 2:26.90Middlesex 
1) Miller, Kendall 12 2) Rutledge, Carly 15 
3) Knight, Hannah 14 4) Grills, Devan 10 

A 10 2:34.19Stamford YC 
1) Picard, Lauren 14 2) Rust, Shannon 12 
3) Gianukakis, Ariel 16 4) Lindstrom, Peyton 9 

34.30 1:24.39 1:54.71 2:34.19

A 11 2:36.94Lake Club 
1) Schubkegel, Hannah 10 2) Breslin, Elizabeth 15 
3) Winrow, Eleanor 14 4) Lorenzoni, Julia 12 

43.76 1:26.63 1:59.29 2:36.94

A 12 2:38.48Milbrook 
1) Wahl, Borden 16 2) Quigley, Erin 14 
3) Robinson, Emma 11 4) O'Brien, Catherine 10 

35.88 1:17.07 1:52.72 2:38.48
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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
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(Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay) 
Relay Team Finals Time

A 13 2:39.03Patterson 
1) Marson, Coco 13 2) Oldani, Giselle 11 
3) Phelan, Megan 15 4) Broderick, Hayley 8 

37.63 1:24.15 1:55.44 2:39.03

A 14 2:40.30Riverside YC 
1) Ashley, Anneliese 12 2) Bound, Louisa 13 
3) Lewis, Brighid 15 4) Janssen, Kelly 10 

38.12 1:23.18 1:57.01 2:40.30

A --- DQWoodway 
1) Hunter, Emma 14 2) Volpe, Ellie 11 
3) Mehos, Alex 13 4) Langeveld, Emerson 9 

46.04 1:42.79 2:07.48 DQ

  Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 16.52 * Jack Haley 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Patterson   81 18.35Tharrington, Owen 
Shorehaven GC   82 18.56Kickham, RJ 
Shore & Country   83 19.72Davis, Brennan 
Roxbury   84 20.32Hitlin, Jorge 
Greenwich CC   75 21.03Young, Tyler 
Rocky Point   86 21.31Ward, Matthew 
Innis Arden GC   87 21.97Lavin, Owen 
Gr. Water Club   88 22.22Scott, Alessandro 
Burning Tree   89 22.85Hanna, Will 
CC Darien   710 23.00Kelly, William 
Shore & Country   811 23.15Lyon, Zach 
Shore & Country   812 23.47Sharpe, Alex 
Newfield   713 23.71Neyer, Quinn 
Rocky Point   714 24.06Wise, Henry 
CC Darien   815 24.56Hagen, Finn 
Roton Point   8--- DQMcBride, Max 

  Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 16.56 * Gretchen Walsh 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Shore & Country   81 18.57Fedor, Kate 
Roxbury   82 20.46DeCaro, Amy 
Waveny   83 21.44Mascarinas, Peyton 
Gr. Water Club   74 21.65DeVito, Olivia 
Rocky Point   85 21.75Flakstad, Hanna 
Roton Point   76 21.82McCormick, Claire 
Newfield   77 22.13Schwartz, Meredith 
Newfield   88 22.47Dupont, Sophie 
Rocky Point   79 22.81Mendelsohn, Norah 
Riverside YC   810 23.05Clark, Cameron 
Patterson   811 23.19Mallek, Claire 
Middlesex   812 23.69Ward, Shea 
Black Rock YC   813 23.87Miller, Devon 
Weston FC   714 24.11Winslow, Abby 
Tokeneke   815 24.50Stramandinoli, Olivia 
Woodway   816 24.60Amen, Bianca 
Milbrook   817 26.25Shaw, Addie 

  Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 15.14 * William Montesi 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Waveny   91 16.31Haley, Jack 
Woodway  102 16.47Morningstar, Jack 
Roton Point   93 17.00Flores, Kristopher 
Newfield  104 17.34Wolpers, Jack 
Waveny  105 17.47Codd, Nathan 
Shore & Country   96 17.65Ireland, Liam 
Roxbury  10*7 17.96Fahey, Tyler 
Greenwich CC   9*7 17.96Ohl, Connor 
Rocky Point   99 18.41Mendelsohn, Luke 
Newfield  1010 18.47Srdanovic, Anton 
Newfield   911 18.59Nagle, Brendan 
Rocky Point   912 18.97Murphey, Peter 
Rocky Point  1013 19.03Clark, Kegan 
Woodway  1014 19.45Amen, Hunter 
CC Darien  1015 19.50Hagen, Ryder 
Middlesex  1016 19.88Moles, Will 
Milbrook   917 20.12Robinson, Henry 
New Canaan  FC  1018 20.14Pastushan, Jason 

  Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 14.47 * Gretchen Walsh 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Black Rock YC  101 14.76Miller, Sophia 
Roton Point  102 15.69Erickson, Meg 
Rocky Point  103 15.75Leahy, Kelly 
Aspetuck Valley  104 16.97Lillis, Sydney 
Shore & Country  105 17.03Peloso, Emma 
Gr. Water Club   96 17.27DeVito, Isabella 
Tokeneke   97 17.33Moore, Bridget 
Roton Point   98 17.50Stidolph, Julia 
Rocky Point   9*9 17.59Furno, Tess 
Waveny   9*9 17.59Haley, Samantha 
Waveny  10*11 17.72Brunner, Megan 
Roxbury  10*11 17.72Hitlin, Carolina 
Middlesex   913 17.89Ward, Miller 
Woodway  1014 18.03Benson, Amanda 
Bailiwick  1015 18.38Clark, Annie 
Roton Point   916 18.40Keller, Rory 
Woodway  1017 18.97Volpe, Lila 
Stanwich  1018 19.28Holden, Ellie 

  Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 28.86 * Guido Balderrama 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Patterson  121 29.61Rogers, Sean 
Rocky Point  112 31.84Mullen, Patrick 
Waveny  123 34.77Rivas, Michael 
Newfield  114 34.97Nagle, Jeff 
Newfield  125 35.07Doran, Will 
Shore & Country  126 36.05Suarez, Nicholas 
Rocky Point  117 36.46Nelson, Luke 
Middlesex  128 37.27Dehmel, Will 
Shore & Country  119 37.36Daly, Aiden 
Middlesex  1210 37.45Dehmel, Luke 
Shore & Country  1111 37.51Anbar, Kalen 
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(Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Aspetuck Valley  1112 37.54Sun, Justin 
Newfield  1213 37.58Neyer, Shane 
Waveny  1114 38.33Greiner, Jack 
Riverside YC  1115 39.61Kosinski, Charlie 
Innis Arden GC  1116 40.15Michalik, Peter 
New Canaan  FC  1117 40.47Rosseel, John 
Stamford YC  1118 41.17Coffey, Riley 

  Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 30.00 * Alex Walsh 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  121 31.23Li, Caterina 
Innis Arden GC  122 31.53Ennis, Samantha 
New Canaan  FC  123 32.45Pastushan, Alex 
Roxbury  124 33.58Jaffe, Ellie 
Waveny  115 34.28Haley, Kelci 
Milbrook  116 34.60Robinson, Emma 
Roton Point  127 35.04Golden, Olivia 
Newfield  118 35.18Sedlak, Maggie 
Middlesex  129 35.19Olvany, Kelsey 
Gr. Water Club  1110 35.77DeVito, Sofia 
Rocky Point  1111 36.25Sorensen, Zoe 
Rocky Point  1112 36.87Jennings, Kiana 
Waveny  1113 37.02Rivas, Lili 
Roxbury  1214 37.61Desyr, Deborah 
Innis Arden GC  1215 38.01Baine, Olivia 
Gr. Water Club  1216 38.03Wulff, Calista 
Roton Point  1117 38.13Schlein, Elizabeth 
Patterson  1218 39.00Arman, Hailey 

  Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 26.35 * Jack Montesi 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  141 27.43Feldman, Ben 
Patterson  142 28.66Rogers, Jack 
Roxbury  133 30.65Ehret, Bennett 
Rocky Point  144 30.92Plavoukos, Spencer 
Roxbury  135 31.02Pascale, James 
Rocky Point  146 31.07Clark, Charlie 
New Canaan  FC  147 31.19Oehmler, Jackson 
Roxbury  138 31.65Montesi, William 
Middlesex  139 31.70FitzPatrick, Harry 
Waveny  1410 32.12Harrell, Brian 
Lake Club  1311 32.21Snyder, Nate 
Milbrook  1312 32.24Cassidy, Kerry 
Roton Point  1413 32.32Tuck, Scotty 
Middlesex  1414 33.42Dehmel, Austin 
Shore & Country  1415 33.52Davalos, Cristian 
Rocky Point  13*16 33.53Plavoukos, Alex 
Shore & Country  13*16 33.53Ireland, Hugh 
Waveny  1318 33.78Schauer, Max 

  Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 29.24 * Morgan Karetnick 8/2008 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Innis Arden GC  131 29.30Michalik, Claire 
Rocky Point  132 30.28Walsh, Gretchen 

Waveny  133 31.46Haley, Maddie 
Roton Point  134 31.70Stidolph, Katherine 
Gr. Water Club  145 32.81Knudsen, Kortney 
Innis Arden GC  146 33.09Marinelli, Lilly 
Rocky Point  137 33.28Winget, Marcella 
Woodway  138 33.33Mehos, Alex 
Middlesex  149 33.43Knight, Hannah 
Stanwich  1310 33.55Holden, Maddie 
Newfield  1311 33.78Handali, Jenna 
Waveny  1412 34.78Pakhayev, Ann 
Middlesex  1313 35.01Luecke, Kendall 
Roxbury  1314 35.30Weil, Caitlyn 
Shore & Country  1415 35.69Petropolous, Caroline 
Roxbury  1316 35.79Pennington, Caroline 
Rocky Point  1317 36.03Wise, Ursula 
Riverside YC  1418 36.77Keller, Eliza 
Shore & Country  1319 37.62Buono, Francesca 

  Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 25.26 * Dan Madwed 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  171 25.06* Montesi, Jack 
Roxbury  162 26.83Clisham, Patrick 
Waveny  173 27.72Rudman, Edward 
Shore & Country  174 27.80Stolarski, Sean Paul 
Riverside YC  175 28.24Lewis, Aedan 
Rocky Point  176 28.41Winget, Russell 
Newfield  177 28.48Handali, Nick 
Riverside YC  168 28.56Bound, Jack 
Shore & Country  159 29.08Twiss, Austin 
Rocky Point  1710 29.13Meehan, Neil 
Belle Haven  1711 29.48Krantz, Matthew 
Stamford YC  1612 29.61Scannell, Thacher 
Rocky Point  1713 29.92Mullen, Peter 
Middlesex  1614 30.33Dehmel, Alex 
Lake Club  1515 30.53Tamarkin, Jamie 
Bailiwick  1616 31.63Moore, Zachary 

  Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
FCSL Records: 28.90 * Maddie Rusch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  151 30.33Montesi, Kelly 
Rocky Point  152 30.86Winget, Ainsleigh 
Shore & Country  173 31.14Colwell, Katie 
Lake Club  164 31.35Sweeney, Caroline 
Shore & Country  155 31.47Daly, Siera 
Roton Point  156 31.49Vrooman, Kelsey 
Riverside YC  167 31.52Schinto, Taylor 
Shore & Country  168 31.63Colwell, Lizzy 
Patterson  159 31.79Phelan, Megan 
Rocky Point  1510 31.88Wise, Isabelle 
Newfield  1611 32.26Brice, Dominika 
Rocky Point  1512 32.34Merrill, Julia 
Middlesex  1513 32.42Maroney, Cassie 
Middlesex  1714 32.53Rutledge, Lauren 
Roxbury  1515 32.65Clisham, Lilly 
Roxbury  1616 33.56Ehret, Erika 
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  Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 19.70 * David Reed 8/1998 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roton Point   81 23.40McBride, Max 
Rocky Point   82 24.75Ward, Matthew 
Woodway   83 25.70Davis, Briggs 
Greenwich CC   84 25.90Ryckman, Christopher 
Shore & Country   85 26.04Sharpe, Alex 
Lake Club   86 26.31Winalski, Jack 
Roxbury   87 26.37Hitlin, Jorge 
Shorehaven GC   88 26.41Mercer, Jake 
Patterson   79 26.84Broderick, Hunter 
Bailiwick   810 27.03Sirignano, Benji 
Shorehaven GC   811 28.17Monoghan, Rhys 
Newfield   712 28.22Lussier, Tommy 
Burning Tree   813 28.50Sandhu, Mateo 
Innis Arden GC   814 29.01Lavin, Owen 
Burning Tree   815 29.28Erensen, Teddy 
Gr. Water Club   816 29.53Scott, Alessandro 

  Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 18.95 * Meghan Lynch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point   81 24.23Flakstad, Hanna 
Rocky Point   82 24.25Gustafsson, Julia 
Riverside YC   83 24.36Clark, Cameron 
Waveny   84 25.47Mascarinas, Peyton 
Patterson   85 25.68Broderick, Hayley 
Innis Arden GC   86 25.89Cleaves, Chloe 
Roton Point   87 25.91Lesson, Ruby 
Patterson   88 25.99Mallek, Claire 
Milbrook   89 26.15Shaw, Addie 
Roxbury   810 26.28DeCaro, Amy 
Newfield   811 27.78Ward, Caroline 
Waveny   812 27.82Cereghino, Julia 
Roton Point   813 27.96VanOrden, Aerin 
Middlesex   814 27.97Ward, Shea 
Middlesex   815 28.10Mascis, Janelle 
Rocky Point   716 28.94Mendelsohn, Norah 
Tokeneke   817 29.09Lyons, Lilly 
Riverside YC   818 29.96Rosen, Estee 

  Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 17.12 * Charlie Palsho 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Waveny   91 20.19Bognon, Ben 
Rocky Point   92 20.43Murphey, Peter 
Shore & Country   93 20.65Ireland, Liam 
Lake Club  104 20.88Lewis, Justin 
Newfield   95 21.53Calabro, Liam 
Newfield  106 21.65Velishka, Reese 
Waveny  107 21.69Reed, Luke 
Roton Point   98 21.75Sikora, Caedin 
Newfield   99 22.62Trygg, Everett 
Tokeneke  1010 22.66Rooney, John 
Shore & Country   911 22.71Maroney, Michael 
Shore & Country   912 22.94Maroney, John 
Rocky Point   913 23.00Nelson, Austin 

Middlesex  1014 23.12Moles, Will 
Rocky Point   915 24.34Merrill, Luke 
Milbrook   916 24.40DiLascia, Leo 
Tokeneke   917 24.91Trepp, Colten 
Black Rock YC   918 25.15Firmender, Palmer 

  Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 16.35 * Megan Lynch 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  101 18.94Leahy, Kelly 
Gr. Water Club  102 19.88Guarnera, Anabelle 
Roxbury  103 20.62Ings, Samantha 
Roton Point  104 21.12Vrooman, Brinley 
Newfield  105 21.19McCracken, Lochlan 
Roton Point  106 21.25Stamnes, Gabrielle 
Aspetuck Valley  107 21.29Lillis, Sydney 
Bailiwick  10*8 21.37Clark, Annie 
Weston FC  10*8 21.37Winslow, Maddie 
Riverside YC   910 22.41Clark, Reese 
Middlesex   911 22.44Ward, Miller 
CC New Canaan  1012 22.50Murphy, Maggie 
Lake Club  1013 22.62Schubkegel, Hannah 
Newfield  1014 23.19Costello, Julia 
Woodway  1015 23.70Volpe, Lila 
Roton Point   916 23.88Holmes, Kelly 

  Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 34.25 * Jack Lewis 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  111 36.75Mullen, Patrick 
Roton Point  112 37.37McBride, Liam 
Riverside YC  123 38.59Walker, Jackson 
Roton Point  124 39.65Gehring, Ivey 
Middlesex  125 42.00Roberts, Ryan 
Greenwich CC  116 42.28Ohl, Ryan 
Rocky Point  127 42.51Waters, Oliver 
Waveny  118 42.91Pellegrini, Sumner 
Milbrook  129 43.62DiLascia, Mic 
Shore & Country  1110 44.01Anbar, Kalen 
Shore & Country  1111 44.59Twiss, Riley 
Rocky Point  1112 45.31Waters, Harry 
Newfield  1113 45.56Schwartz, George 
Riverside YC  1114 46.07Kosinski, Charlie 
Riverside YC  1115 46.60Lewis, Peter 
Greenwich CC  1216 46.78Kapp, Peter 
Roxbury  1217 47.60O'Brien, Jack 

  Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 34.26 * Meghan Lynch 8/9/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  121 33.70* Lynch, Meghan 
Rocky Point  122 35.61McCormack, Lindsay 
Shore & Country  123 38.88DePasquale, Jenna 
Roton Point  124 39.54Holmes, Kaitlyn 
Roxbury  115 39.75Hunter, Kate 
Black Rock YC  126 40.83Cunningham, Quinn 
Innis Arden GC  127 41.00Baine, Olivia 
Roxbury  118 41.18Malchow, Isabella 
Gr. Water Club  119 43.18DeVito, Sofia 
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(Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  1110 43.22Schraa, Isabella 
Roxbury  1211 43.41Desyr, Deborah 
Middlesex  1212 43.49Olvany, Kelsey 
Aspetuck Valley  1113 44.59Sun, Lecia 
Middlesex  1214 44.70Miller, Kendall 
Waveny  1115 44.76Mascarinas, Skylar 
Stanwich  1116 44.93Warwick, Lacey 
Black Rock YC  1217 45.22McHugh, Erin 
Gr. Field Club  1118 46.52Hartch, Daphne 

  Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 31.57 * Eric Ronda 8/2009 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  141 31.42* Feldman, Ben 
Milbrook  142 33.81Lewis, Tommy 
Shore & Country  133 35.29Colwell, Patrick 
Rocky Point  134 36.65Chard, Sam 
Greenwich CC  145 36.91Ryckman, Matthew 
Riverside YC  136 36.95Nygaard, Jaden 
Waveny  147 37.35Codd, Bart 
Newfield  148 37.55Brice, Sebastian 
Middlesex  149 37.60Brown, Cormac 
Roton Point  1410 37.64Tuck, Scotty 
Rocky Point  1411 38.13Plavoukos, Spencer 
Patterson  1312 38.47Phelan, Patrick 
Roxbury  1313 38.65Caruso, John 
Middlesex  1414 39.07Dehmel, Austin 
Wee Burn  1415 39.86Lovegrove, Nolan 
Stamford YC  1416 40.13Bragg, Isaac 
Rocky Point  1417 40.29Laufenberg, Gage 

  Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 34.59 * Katie Lynch 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  141 34.90McCormack, Lauren 
Innis Arden GC  132 35.61Michalik, Claire 
Rocky Point  133 37.70Carpenter, Insley 
Roxbury  144 37.82Brea, Allison 
Shore & Country  145 37.88Holmquist, Ellen 
Shore & Country  146 38.04Petropolous, Caroline 
Rocky Point  147 38.63Malone, Barbara 
Gr. Water Club  148 38.79Knudsen, Kortney 
Waveny  139 38.98Yee, Sophia 
Stanwich  1310 39.78Holden, Maddie 
Newfield  1311 39.79Velishka, Jessie 
Middlesex  1412 39.99Knight, Hannah 
Gr. Water Club  1413 40.34DeVito, Alessandra 
Stamford YC  1414 40.66Picard, Lauren 
Milbrook  1415 41.30Quigley, Erin 
Bailiwick  1416 41.45Marinaccio, Jenna 
Roxbury  1317 42.17Ings, Maddie 

  Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 29.78 * Ned Thunem 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Riverside YC  171 30.64Lewis, Aedan 
Lake Club  152 31.56Lewis, Jack 

CC New Canaan  153 32.74Sloan, Peter 
Newfield  164 32.78Lynch, Ryan 
Innis Arden GC  165 32.99Lydon, Kevin 
Roxbury  166 33.10Li, Matt 
Waveny  157 33.40Ritz, Jake 
Shorehaven GC  158 33.80Nolan, Richard 
Rocky Point  179 33.84Mullen, Peter 
Rocky Point  1510 34.01Freeman, Matthew 
Roton Point  1611 34.27Stolpestad, Peter 
Rocky Point  1612 34.53Cassidy, James 
Woodway  1613 35.47Keever, JW 
Stamford YC  1614 35.65Scannell, Thacher 
Roxbury  1515 35.69Esquivel, Matias 
Innis Arden GC  1516 35.93Lydon, Andrew 
New Canaan  FC  1717 36.43Amir-Aslani, Dariush 

  Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
FCSL Records: 33.64 * Katie Lynch 8/2006 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Shore & Country  161 34.80Colwell, Lizzy 
Milbrook  162 35.99Wahl, Borden 
Newfield  153 36.98Racanelli, Brielle 
Waveny  154 37.77Yee, Alexandra 
Newfield  165 38.13Brice, Dominika 
Middlesex  156 38.25Rutledge, Carly 
Roton Point  177 38.26Keelips, Hailey 
Rocky Point  158 38.32Wise, Isabelle 
Rocky Point  159 38.41Merrill, Julia 
Innis Arden GC  15*10 38.56Ennis, Kate 
Lake Club  15*10 38.56Breslin, Elizabeth 
Roxbury  1612 38.67Ehret, Erika 
Lake Club  1513 39.03Rowland, Avery 
Waveny  1614 39.17Yee, Isabelle 
Riverside YC  1515 39.69Lewis, Brighid 
Roxbury  1716 40.49Banker, Brittany 
Stamford YC  1717 40.83Picard, Kristen 
Innis Arden GC  1618 41.00Leigh, Georgia 

  Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:16.54 * Liam McBride 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Waveny   91 1:23.85Haley, Jack 
38.17 1:23.85

Woodway  102 1:25.61Morningstar, Jack 
39.51 1:25.61

Newfield  103 1:28.51Velishka, Reese 
41.88 1:28.51

Newfield   94 1:29.49Calabro, Liam 
39.88 1:29.49

Roton Point   95 1:30.92Flores, Kristopher 
44.80 1:30.92

Roxbury  106 1:30.94Fahey, Tyler 
45.31 1:30.94

Newfield  107 1:31.52Srdanovic, Anton 
42.25 1:31.52

Lake Club  108 1:32.27Lewis, Justin 
43.90 1:32.27
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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
Results - All Swim Events 

(Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  109 1:35.15Jaffe, Hank 
44.81 1:35.15

Greenwich CC   910 1:35.66Ohl, Connor 
46.96 1:35.66

Waveny  1011 1:36.98Reed, Luke 
48.13 1:36.98

Rocky Point   912 1:37.50Murphey, Peter 
45.91 1:37.50

Rocky Point  1013 1:38.58Clark, Kegan 
Shorehaven GC   814 1:38.92Kickham, RJ 

44.09 1:38.92

Middlesex  1015 1:40.55Moles, Will 
46.07 1:40.55

Innis Arden GC  1016 1:40.97Lowe, Andrew 
48.62 1:40.97

Shorehaven GC  1017 1:45.48McMahon, Liam 
47.43 1:45.48

Milbrook   9--- DQRobinson, Henry 
49.97 DQ

  Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:12.24 * Megan Lynch 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Black Rock YC  101 1:18.16Miller, Sophia 
34.92 1:18.16

Roton Point  102 1:21.63Erickson, Meg 
37.19 1:21.63

Rocky Point  103 1:24.45Leahy, Kelly 
39.44 1:24.45

Aspetuck Valley  104 1:27.25Lillis, Sydney 
40.12 1:27.25

Weston FC  105 1:29.40Winslow, Maddie 
40.83 1:29.40

Waveny  106 1:29.43Brunner, Megan 
40.27 1:29.43

Roxbury  107 1:30.51Hitlin, Carolina 
41.49 1:30.51

Roton Point   98 1:30.73Keller, Rory 
41.77 1:30.73

Gr. Water Club  109 1:31.60Guarnera, Anabelle 
41.84 1:31.60

Shore & Country  1010 1:31.76Peloso, Emma 
40.60 1:31.76

Roton Point   911 1:32.00Stidolph, Julia 
41.62 1:32.00

Tokeneke   912 1:32.68Moore, Bridget 
42.38 1:32.68

Roxbury  1013 1:32.74Ings, Samantha 
45.25 1:32.74

Middlesex  1014 1:33.08Grills, Devan 
43.59 1:33.08

Lake Club  1015 1:33.22Schubkegel, Hannah 
43.80 1:33.22

Middlesex   916 1:36.05Ward, Miller 
45.13 1:36.05

Newfield  1017 1:36.78McCracken, Lochlan 
46.65 1:36.78

  Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:07.67 * Jack Montesi 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Patterson  121 1:08.01Rogers, Sean 
30.70 1:08.01

Roxbury  122 1:09.98Malchow, Nicholas 
31.15 1:09.98

Rocky Point  113 1:12.50Mullen, Patrick 
34.46 1:12.50

Riverside YC  124 1:15.04Schinto, Ben 
35.42 1:15.04

Roton Point  115 1:15.34McBride, Liam 
35.37 1:15.34

Newfield  126 1:21.89Doran, Will 
38.57 1:21.89

Rocky Point  127 1:22.45Waters, Oliver 
Waveny  128 1:22.77Rivas, Michael 

38.26 1:22.77

Roton Point  129 1:23.29Gehring, Ivey 
41.11 1:23.29

Shore & Country  1110 1:23.78Anbar, Kalen 
41.20 1:23.78

Shore & Country  1111 1:23.89Daly, Aiden 
39.53 1:23.89

Greenwich CC  1112 1:24.77Ohl, Ryan 
41.34 1:24.77

Middlesex  1213 1:25.24Dehmel, Will 
39.65 1:25.24

Newfield  1114 1:25.59Nagle, Jeff 
38.09 1:25.59

Waveny  1115 1:26.09Greiner, Jack 
40.29 1:26.09

Rocky Point  1116 1:28.13Waters, Harry 
41.59 1:28.13

Middlesex  1217 1:28.53Roberts, Ryan 
42.51 1:28.53

Roxbury  1118 1:34.94Daur, Hunter 
44.06 1:34.94

  Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:06.77 * Meghan Lynch 8/9/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  121 1:05.55* Lynch, Meghan 
31.31 1:05.55

Innis Arden GC  122 1:11.29Ennis, Samantha 
32.14 1:11.29

Roxbury  123 1:11.62Li, Caterina 
33.45 1:11.62

New Canaan  FC  124 1:15.92Pastushan, Alex 
34.24 1:15.92

Shore & Country  115 1:16.31Cassone, Julia 
33.80 1:16.31

Roxbury  126 1:16.83Jaffe, Ellie 
36.12 1:16.83
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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
Results - All Swim Events 

(Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roton Point  127 1:17.25Holmes, Kaitlyn 
37.75 1:17.25

Waveny  128 1:18.31Codd, Lily 
36.57 1:18.31

Roxbury  119 1:19.83Malchow, Isabella 
37.19 1:19.83

Milbrook  1110 1:20.45Robinson, Emma 
37.31 1:20.45

Black Rock YC  1211 1:21.13Cunningham, Quinn 
35.57 1:21.13

Innis Arden GC  1212 1:23.83Baine, Olivia 
41.02 1:23.83

Gr. Water Club  1113 1:24.48DeVito, Sofia 
41.28 1:24.48

Rocky Point  1114 1:24.95Schraa, Isabella 
41.89 1:24.95

Rocky Point  1215 1:25.15McCormack, Lindsay 
40.05 1:25.15

Innis Arden GC  1216 1:27.13Finz, Paulina 
40.07 1:27.13

Bailiwick  1217 1:27.33Pompa, Daniella 
39.97 1:27.33

  Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 59.96 * Jack Montesi 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  141 1:02.70Feldman, Ben 
30.21 1:02.70

Roton Point  142 1:03.30Erickson, Spencer 
29.66 1:03.30

Milbrook  143 1:07.77Lewis, Tommy 
31.56 1:07.77

Patterson  144 1:08.66Rogers, Jack 
30.93 1:08.66

New Canaan  FC  145 1:09.09Oehmler, Jackson 
31.93 1:09.09

Shore & Country  136 1:09.97Colwell, Patrick 
32.67 1:09.97

Rocky Point  137 1:10.53West, Gavin 
31.94 1:10.53

Rocky Point  148 1:11.19Clark, Charlie 
33.43 1:11.19

Milbrook  139 1:12.05Cassidy, Kerry 
33.40 1:12.05

Roxbury  1310 1:12.94Pascale, James 
33.19 1:12.94

Roxbury  1311 1:13.27Ehret, Bennett 
33.05 1:13.27

Lake Club  1312 1:13.55Snyder, Nate 
33.65 1:13.55

Rocky Point  1313 1:15.72Plavoukos, Alex 
35.05 1:15.72

Wee Burn  1414 1:16.02Lovegrove, Nolan 
34.57 1:16.02

Roxbury  1315 1:16.68Caruso, John 
35.99 1:16.68

Waveny  1416 1:17.20Codd, Bart 
36.35 1:17.20

Riverside YC  1317 1:20.38Nygaard, Jaden 
37.62 1:20.38

  Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:07.66 * Laura Evans 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  131 1:09.62Walsh, Gretchen 
31.66 1:09.62

Rocky Point  142 1:09.87McCormack, Lauren 
33.35 1:09.87

Black Rock YC  143 1:12.31Kernaghan, Lily 
32.13 1:12.31

Rocky Point  134 1:12.95Carpenter, Insley 
35.05 1:12.95

Waveny  135 1:14.34Yee, Sophia 
35.18 1:14.34

Roton Point  136 1:14.57Stidolph, Katherine 
34.13 1:14.57

Shore & Country  147 1:15.76Holmquist, Ellen 
36.34 1:15.76

Newfield  138 1:16.54Velishka, Jessie 
37.13 1:16.54

Roxbury  149 1:16.99Brea, Allison 
36.69 1:16.99

Roxbury  1310 1:18.76Pennington, Caroline 
36.51 1:18.76

Woodway  1311 1:19.36Mehos, Alex 
35.80 1:19.36

Stamford YC  1412 1:19.71Picard, Lauren 
36.38 1:19.71

Bailiwick  1413 1:20.31Marinaccio, Jenna 
36.96 1:20.31

Roxbury  1314 1:21.03Ings, Maddie 
37.19 1:21.03

Milbrook  1415 1:21.04Quigley, Erin 
38.84 1:21.04

Belle Haven  1416 1:21.44Tapiero, Bettina 
36.38 1:21.44

Middlesex  1317 1:22.16Luecke, Kendall 
38.15 1:22.16

  Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 58.25 * Austin Bridges 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  161 1:01.95Clisham, Patrick 
28.43 1:01.95

Rocky Point  152 1:03.29Farricker, Christian 
29.15 1:03.29

Lake Club  153 1:05.07Lewis, Jack 
30.62 1:05.07

Shorehaven GC  154 1:05.44Nolan, Richard 
30.71 1:05.44

Innis Arden GC  165 1:05.85Lydon, Kevin 
30.35 1:05.85

Roxbury  166 1:05.93Li, Matt 
30.58 1:05.93
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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
Results - All Swim Events 

(Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  167 1:06.30Lynch, Ryan 
31.92 1:06.30

Waveny  158 1:08.02Ritz, Jake 
33.99 1:08.02

Shore & Country  159 1:08.11Twiss, Austin 
30.77 1:08.11

Rocky Point  1510 1:09.25Sorensen, Noah 
32.50 1:09.25

Newfield  1511 1:10.12Wadleigh, Karl 
32.35 1:10.12

Innis Arden GC  1512 1:10.35Lydon, Andrew 
32.29 1:10.35

Middlesex  1613 1:10.70Dehmel, Alex 
33.48 1:10.70

New Canaan  FC  1714 1:10.96Amir-Aslani, Dariush 
33.39 1:10.96

Roxbury  1515 1:11.40Daur, Andrew 
32.66 1:11.40

Rocky Point  1516 1:11.45Freeman, Matthew 
34.59 1:11.45

  Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM 
FCSL Records: 1:05.35 * Alex Walsh 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  141 1:05.02* Walsh, Alex 
29.59 1:05.02

Roxbury  152 1:07.63Montesi, Kelly 
30.55 1:07.63

Shore & Country  163 1:08.03Colwell, Lizzy 
32.25 1:08.03

Shore & Country  154 1:10.70Daly, Siera 
34.42 1:10.70

Shore & Country  155 1:11.80Anbar, Isabel 
32.88 1:11.80

Rocky Point  156 1:12.44Winget, Ainsleigh 
31.78 1:12.44

Newfield  167 1:13.19Brice, Dominika 
35.27 1:13.19

Innis Arden GC  158 1:13.81Ennis, Kate 
34.70 1:13.81

Roxbury  159 1:13.95Clisham, Lilly 
33.67 1:13.95

Middlesex  1510 1:14.64Rutledge, Carly 
34.95 1:14.64

Roxbury  1611 1:14.65Ehret, Erika 
35.09 1:14.65

Waveny  1512 1:15.08Yee, Alexandra 
35.92 1:15.08

Middlesex  1513 1:15.10Maroney, Cassie 
34.65 1:15.10

Roton Point  1514 1:15.20Vrooman, Kelsey 
35.01 1:15.20

Lake Club  1515 1:15.38Rowland, Avery 
35.29 1:15.38

Stamford YC  1716 1:18.14Picard, Kristen 
35.99 1:18.14

Stamford YC  1617 1:19.15Gianukakis, Ariel 
35.78 1:19.15

  Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 18.54 * William Montesi 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Patterson   81 19.31Tharrington, Owen 
Shorehaven GC   82 20.60Kickham, RJ 
Shore & Country   83 22.37Davis, Brennan 
Burning Tree   84 22.90Hanna, Will 
Shore & Country   85 23.23Sharpe, Alex 
Rocky Point   76 23.71Wise, Henry 

50.82 23.71

Greenwich CC   87 24.36Phelps, Ethan 
43.30 24.36

Middlesex   88 24.51Kalvaitis, Nathan 
30.88 24.51

Lake Club   89 24.53Winalski, Jack 
Newfield   710 24.70Neyer, Quinn 

42.46 24.70

Woodway   711 24.71Law, James 
42.25 24.71

Greenwich CC   712 25.25Young, Tyler 
Milbrook   613 25.44Shaw, Jackson 
Roxbury   6*14 25.69McMahon, Connor 

50.63 25.69

Shorehaven GC   8*14 25.69Mercer, Jake 
36.69 25.69

Innis Arden GC   816 26.31Lowe, Blake 
44.38 26.31

Stamford YC   817 26.39Hodges, Jaden 

  Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 18.72 * Meghan Lynch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Shore & Country   81 20.06Fedor, Kate 
Tokeneke   82 22.66Stramandinoli, Olivia 
Patterson   83 22.89Broderick, Hayley 
Patterson   84 23.72O'Connor, Audrey 
Weston FC   85 23.90Kreger, Emily 
Newfield   76 24.10Srdanovic, Alyssa 
Middlesex   87 24.13Schaller, Ellie 
Middlesex   78 24.28Hite, Morgan 
Rocky Point   89 24.39Flakstad, Hanna 
Rocky Point   810 24.47Gustafsson, Julia 
Rocky Point   811 24.53Rodriguez, Cristina 
Woodway   812 24.72Amen, Bianca 
Waveny   813 24.75Mascarinas, Peyton 
Innis Arden GC   814 25.25Cleaves, Chloe 
Black Rock YC   815 26.04Moore, Aubrey 
Middlesex   816 26.08Mascis, Janelle 
Gr. Water Club   717 27.09DeVito, Olivia 

  Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 16.37 * Nicholas Malchow 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  101 18.01Velishka, Reese 
Woodway  102 18.35Morningstar, Jack 
Rocky Point  103 18.68Norton, Justin 
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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
Results - All Swim Events 

(Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  104 19.40Wolpers, Jack 
New Canaan  FC  105 19.94Pastushan, Jason 
Roxbury  106 20.06Jaffe, Hank 
Waveny   97 20.44Bognon, Ben 
Lake Club  108 20.78Lewis, Justin 
Shorehaven GC  109 21.03McMahon, Liam 
Shore & Country   910 21.25Ireland, Liam 
Innis Arden GC  1011 21.72Lowe, Andrew 
Rocky Point   912 21.75Mendelsohn, Luke 
Milbrook   913 22.05DiLascia, Leo 
Shore & Country   914 22.32Maroney, John 
Milbrook   915 22.63Robinson, Henry 
Gr. Water Club   916 23.14Scott, Luca 

  Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 16.71 * Samantha Ennis 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roton Point   91 17.91Keller, Rory 
Lake Club  102 18.81Schubkegel, Hannah 
Roxbury   93 19.03Wang, Sofia 
Waveny   94 19.09Haley, Samantha 
Roxbury  105 19.27Hitlin, Carolina 
Middlesex  106 19.88Grills, Devan 
Stamford YC   97 20.37Lindstrom, Peyton 
Shore & Country  108 20.47Peloso, Emma 
Shore & Country  109 20.72Taylor, Samantha 
Woodway  1010 20.78Benson, Amanda 
Rocky Point   911 20.90Furno, Tess 
Innis Arden GC   912 21.24Baine, Ava 
Woodway   913 21.28Langeveld, Emerson 
Black Rock YC  1014 21.46Cunningham, Eden 
Gr. Water Club   915 21.63DeVito, Isabella 
Roton Point  1016 21.72Stamnes, Gabrielle 
Newfield   917 21.78Moore, Savana 

  Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 30.67 * Jack Montesi 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Patterson  121 31.34Rogers, Sean 
Roxbury  122 31.91Malchow, Nicholas 
Riverside YC  123 35.72Schinto, Ben 
Newfield  124 36.99Neyer, Shane 
Riverside YC  125 37.19Walker, Jackson 
Shore & Country  116 37.81Twiss, Riley 
Innis Arden GC  117 37.94Michalik, Peter 
Waveny  118 38.20Pellegrini, Sumner 
Rocky Point  119 38.41Nelson, Luke 
Newfield  1110 38.68Madan, Ben 
Aspetuck Valley  1111 38.69Sun, Justin 
Waveny  1112 40.81Greiner, Jack 
Roxbury  1113 41.16Soares, Eduardo 

41.16 41.16

Newfield  1114 41.41Nagle, Jeff 
Middlesex  1215 42.35Dehmel, Luke 
Milbrook  1216 42.71DiLascia, Mic 

42.71 42.71

Middlesex  1217 43.09Roberts, Ryan 
43.09 43.09

  Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 31.26 * Lauren Church 8/2006 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Innis Arden GC  121 32.51Ennis, Samantha 
New Canaan  FC  122 33.39Pastushan, Alex 
Shore & Country  113 33.62Cassone, Julia 
Black Rock YC  124 35.89Cunningham, Quinn 
Waveny  115 36.08Haley, Kelci 
Roton Point  126 36.55Golden, Olivia 
Roxbury  117 36.56Malchow, Isabella 
Waveny  128 37.08Codd, Lily 
Roxbury  119 37.62Hunter, Kate 
Milbrook  1110 37.91Robinson, Emma 
Shore & Country  1211 37.95DePasquale, Jenna 
Waveny  1112 38.33Mascarinas, Skylar 
Black Rock YC  1213 39.00Blessey, Ashlyn 
Newfield  1114 39.01Sedlak, Maggie 
Rocky Point  1115 39.82Jennings, Kiana 
Gr. Water Club  1116 39.93Knapp, Olivia 
Middlesex  1217 40.00Miller, Kendall 
Rocky Point  1218 40.55Merrill, Esme 
Milbrook  1119 41.03O'Sullivan, Lily 

  Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 27.34 * Jack Montesi 8/2013 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roton Point  141 29.65Erickson, Spencer 
Rocky Point  132 31.92West, Gavin 
New Canaan  FC  143 31.94Oehmler, Jackson 
Waveny  144 32.51Harrell, Brian 
Newfield  145 32.96Brice, Sebastian 
Roxbury  136 33.51Ehret, Bennett 
Milbrook  137 33.90Cassidy, Kerry 
Roxbury  138 33.94Montesi, William 
Roton Point  149 34.04Tuck, Scotty 
Lake Club  1310 34.33Snyder, Nate 
Wee Burn  1411 35.19Lovegrove, Nolan 
Rocky Point  1312 35.28Plavoukos, Alex 
Greenwich CC  1313 36.34Ohl, JP 
Waveny  1414 36.49Codd, Bart 
Rocky Point  1315 36.60Cass, Thomas 
Newfield  1316 36.86Trygg, Griffin 
Burning Tree  1417 37.32Hanna, Alex 
Riverside YC  1418 38.05Bound, Alex 

  Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 30.39 * Kate Hazlett 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  141 29.36* Walsh, Alex 
Innis Arden GC  132 31.72Michalik, Claire 
Black Rock YC  143 32.10Kernaghan, Lily 
Waveny  134 33.73Haley, Maddie 
Newfield  135 34.26Handali, Jenna 
Gr. Water Club  146 34.40Knudsen, Kortney 
Stamford YC  147 34.67Picard, Lauren 
Waveny  138 35.29Yee, Sophia 
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FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE – COUNTY SWIM CHAMPIONSHIPS - 8/13/2016 
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(Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  139 36.06Winget, Marcella 
Innis Arden GC  1410 36.38Marinelli, Lilly 
Middlesex  1411 36.60Miller, Payton 
Rocky Point  1312 36.75Wise, Ursula 
Roton Point  1313 36.89Cummiskey, Eliana 
Woodway  1314 37.13Mehos, Alex 
Roxbury  1315 37.55Weil, Caitlyn 
Belle Haven  1416 37.67Tapiero, Bettina 
Roxbury  1317 37.83Pennington, Caroline 
Riverside YC  1418 37.85Keller, Eliza 

  Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 26.99 * Jack Montesi 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  171 26.04* Montesi, Jack 
Shore & Country  152 29.74Twiss, Austin 
Shore & Country  173 30.50Stolarski, Sean Paul 
Lake Club  154 30.54Lewis, Jack 
Rocky Point  155 30.55Farricker, Christian 
Roxbury  166 30.87Li, Matt 
Shorehaven GC  157 31.30Nolan, Richard 
Newfield  178 31.38Handali, Nick 
Innis Arden GC  169 31.39Lydon, Kevin 
Stamford YC  1610 31.62Scannell, Thacher 
Belle Haven  1711 32.13Krantz, Matthew 
Newfield  1512 32.66Wadleigh, Karl 
Rocky Point  1713 32.76Mullen, Peter 
Middlesex  1514 32.77Pizzani, Michael 
Stamford YC  1515 32.86Coffey, Flynn 
Rocky Point  1716 33.03Meehan, Neil 

  Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
FCSL Records: 30.46 * Alex Walsh 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  151 30.97Montesi, Kelly 
Shore & Country  152 31.20Anbar, Isabel 
Lake Club  163 31.82Sweeney, Caroline 
Riverside YC  164 31.87Schinto, Taylor 
Rocky Point  155 32.65Winget, Ainsleigh 
Shore & Country  176 33.43Colwell, Katie 
Roton Point  167 33.46Bradley, Elizabeth 
Patterson  158 33.49Phelan, Megan 
Roxbury  169 34.71Bennett, Sarah Jane 
Middlesex  1510 34.91Maroney, Cassie 
Middlesex  1511 35.11Rutledge, Carly 
Stamford YC  1612 35.18Gianukakis, Ariel 
Innis Arden GC  1513 35.25Ennis, Kate 
Middlesex  1714 35.44Rutledge, Lauren 
Waveny  1515 35.78Haley, Bridget 
Roxbury  1716 36.64Daur, Phoebe 

  Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 15.18 * EJ Verrico 8/1996 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Patterson   81 16.18Tharrington, Owen 
Roton Point   82 17.13McBride, Max 
Roxbury   83 17.43Hitlin, Jorge 

Shore & Country   84 17.45Davis, Brennan 
Greenwich CC   85 18.47Phelps, Ethan 
CC Darien   76 18.62Kelly, William 
Rocky Point   77 18.85Wise, Henry 
Shore & Country   88 18.88Lyon, Zach 
Gr. Field Club   89 19.06Baxter, Ryan 
Rocky Point   810 19.09Ward, Matthew 
Greenwich CC   711 19.33Young, Tyler 
Burning Tree   812 19.37Hanna, Will 
Innis Arden GC   813 19.60Lavin, Owen 
Burning Tree   814 19.65Sandhu, Mateo 
Middlesex   815 20.47Kalvaitis, Nathan 
Aspetuck Valley   816 20.53Morris, Brendan 

  Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 15.18 * Meghan Lynch 8/2012 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Shore & Country   81 17.00Fedor, Kate 
Rocky Point   82 17.34Gustafsson, Julia 
Newfield   83 19.13Dupont, Sophie 
Riverside YC   84 19.18Clark, Cameron 
Patterson   8*5 19.33Broderick, Hayley 
Roton Point   8*5 19.33VanOrden, Aerin 
Tokeneke   87 19.40Stramandinoli, Olivia 
Weston FC   88 19.56Kreger, Emily 
Rocky Point   89 19.87Carpenter, Lucy 
Innis Arden GC   810 19.89Cleaves, Chloe 
Patterson   811 19.99Mallek, Claire 
Rocky Point   712 20.56Mendelsohn, Norah 
Roton Point   713 20.83McCormick, Claire 
Woodway   814 20.90Amen, Bianca 
Black Rock YC   815 21.31Miller, Devon 
Tokeneke   816 21.41Lyons, Lilly 

  Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 30.03 * Patrick Mullen 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Waveny   91 33.45Haley, Jack 
Rocky Point  102 34.88Norton, Justin 
Newfield  103 35.18Wolpers, Jack 
Roton Point   94 35.47Flores, Kristopher 
Roxbury  105 35.54Jaffe, Hank 
Roxbury  106 36.14Fahey, Tyler 
Newfield   97 36.44Calabro, Liam 
Rocky Point  108 37.33Clark, Kegan 
Newfield  109 37.80Srdanovic, Anton 
Greenwich CC   910 37.94Ohl, Connor 
Innis Arden GC  1011 38.03Lavin, JP 
Waveny   912 38.30Bognon, Ben 
Tokeneke  1013 38.34Rooney, John 
New Canaan  FC  1014 38.50Pastushan, Jason 
Gr. Water Club   915 38.57Scott, Luca 
Shorehaven GC  1016 39.67McMahon, Liam 
Innis Arden GC  1017 39.84Lowe, Andrew 
Rocky Point   918 39.98Merrill, Luke 
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  Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 28.43 * Meghan Lynch 8/2014 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Black Rock YC  101 30.78Miller, Sophia 
Roton Point  102 32.12Erickson, Meg 
Weston FC  103 35.42Winslow, Maddie 
Roton Point  104 36.05Stamnes, Gabrielle 
Black Rock YC  105 36.15Cunningham, Eden 
Gr. Water Club  106 36.28Guarnera, Anabelle 
Roton Point   97 36.29Stidolph, Julia 
Middlesex  108 36.32Grills, Devan 
Waveny   99 36.39Haley, Samantha 
Roxbury  1010 36.63Ings, Samantha 
Tokeneke   911 36.68Moore, Bridget 
Waveny  1012 36.78Brunner, Megan 
Rocky Point   913 36.88Furno, Tess 
Woodway  1014 36.94Volpe, Lila 
Rocky Point  1015 37.02Gustafsson, Emma 
Gr. Water Club   916 38.52DeVito, Isabella 
Woodway  1017 38.68Benson, Amanda 
Newfield  1018 39.94McCracken, Lochlan 

  Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 27.36 * Guido Balderrama 8/2011 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  121 27.75Malchow, Nicholas 
Roton Point  112 29.71McBride, Liam 
Riverside YC  123 30.13Schinto, Ben 
Shore & Country  124 30.43Suarez, Nicholas 
Riverside YC  125 31.76Walker, Jackson 
Roton Point  126 31.78Gehring, Ivey 
Newfield  127 31.90Neyer, Shane 
Greenwich CC  118 32.01Ohl, Ryan 
Newfield  119 32.14Madan, Ben 
Middlesex  1210 32.18Dehmel, Will 
Waveny  1111 32.47Pellegrini, Sumner 
Newfield  1212 32.67Doran, Will 
Aspetuck Valley  1113 32.80Sun, Justin 
Rocky Point  1214 33.08Waters, Oliver 
Middlesex  1215 33.17Dehmel, Luke 
Waveny  1216 33.34Rivas, Michael 
Rocky Point  1117 33.40Nelson, Luke 
Shore & Country  1118 33.44Daly, Aiden 

  Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 27.46 * Meghan Lynch 8/9/2016 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Newfield  121 27.14* Lynch, Meghan 
Roxbury  122 29.44Li, Caterina 
Shore & Country  113 30.55Cassone, Julia 
Roxbury  124 30.89Jaffe, Ellie 
Roxbury  115 31.08Hunter, Kate 
Middlesex  126 31.56Olvany, Kelsey 
Rocky Point  127 31.61McCormack, Lindsay 
Roton Point  128 32.01Holmes, Kaitlyn 
Waveny  129 32.05Codd, Lily 
Waveny  1110 32.13Haley, Kelci 
Shore & Country  1211 32.19DePasquale, Jenna 

Shore & Country  1112 32.27Vanderwall, Casey 
Roton Point  1213 32.46Golden, Olivia 
Newfield  1114 32.59Sedlak, Maggie 
Rocky Point  1115 33.18Schraa, Isabella 
Roton Point  1116 33.98Schlein, Elizabeth 
Black Rock YC  1217 34.08Blessey, Ashlyn 
Middlesex  1218 34.16Miller, Kendall 
Innis Arden GC  1219 34.24Finz, Paulina 

  Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 25.06 * James Case 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roton Point  141 25.92Erickson, Spencer 
Milbrook  142 27.13Lewis, Tommy 
Patterson  143 27.25Rogers, Jack 
Shore & Country  134 27.27Colwell, Patrick 
Rocky Point  135 28.32West, Gavin 
Rocky Point  146 28.34Clark, Charlie 
Waveny  147 28.40Harrell, Brian 
Rocky Point  148 28.52Plavoukos, Spencer 
Shore & Country  149 29.16Davalos, Cristian 
Greenwich CC  1410 29.45Ryckman, Matthew 
Roxbury  1311 29.49Pascale, James 
Middlesex  1312 29.79FitzPatrick, Harry 
Newfield  1413 29.96Brice, Sebastian 
Middlesex  1414 30.06Dehmel, Austin 
Burning Tree  1415 30.12Hanna, Alex 
Newfield  1316 30.32Trygg, Griffin 
Roxbury  1317 30.60Caruso, John 
Waveny  1318 30.65Schauer, Max 

  Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 26.82 * Kate Hazlett 8/2015 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Black Rock YC  141 27.96Kernaghan, Lily 
Rocky Point  132 28.18Walsh, Gretchen 
Rocky Point  143 29.22McCormack, Lauren 
Roton Point  134 29.40Stidolph, Katherine 
Rocky Point  135 29.78Carpenter, Insley 
Waveny  136 30.28Haley, Maddie 
Shore & Country  147 30.32Holmquist, Ellen 
Roxbury  148 30.48Brea, Allison 
Innis Arden GC  149 30.53Marinelli, Lilly 
Newfield  1310 30.65Handali, Jenna 
Stanwich  1311 30.86Holden, Maddie 
Woodway  1312 31.20Volpe, Paige 
Newfield  1313 31.36Velishka, Jessie 
Roxbury  1314 31.58Weil, Caitlyn 
Middlesex  1415 31.78Knight, Hannah 
Gr. Water Club  1416 32.08DeVito, Alessandra 
Riverside YC  1417 33.03Keller, Eliza 

  Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 51.74 * Dan Madwed 8/2005 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Roxbury  171 51.95Montesi, Jack 
24.67 51.95

Roxbury  162 54.59Clisham, Patrick 
25.74 54.59
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(Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle) 
Age   Team Name Finals Time

Shore & Country  173 55.25Stolarski, Sean Paul 
26.02 55.25

Riverside YC  174 57.83Lewis, Aedan 
26.72 57.83

Newfield  165 58.31Lynch, Ryan 
27.82 58.31

Rocky Point  156 59.29Farricker, Christian 
28.41 59.29

Newfield  17*7 59.44Handali, Nick 
27.56 59.44

Waveny  15*7 59.44Ritz, Jake 
28.83 59.44

Newfield  159 59.53Wadleigh, Karl 
28.65 59.53

Riverside YC  1610 1:00.27Bound, Jack 
29.07 1:00.27

CC New Canaan  1511 1:00.37Sloan, Peter 
28.79 1:00.37

Greenwich CC  1712 1:00.94Hutheesing, Remy 
29.99 1:00.94

Rocky Point  1513 1:01.47Sorensen, Noah 
29.37 1:01.47

Riverside YC  1614 1:01.83O'Leary, Brian 
29.73 1:01.83

Rocky Point  1715 1:02.25Meehan, Neil 
29.42 1:02.25

Innis Arden GC  1516 1:03.13Lydon, Andrew 
29.52 1:03.13

  Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
FCSL Records: 58.69 * Sue Wager 8/1983 

Age   Team Name Finals Time

Rocky Point  141 58.59* Walsh, Alex 
28.84 58.59

Shore & Country  172 1:00.00Colwell, Katie 
29.75 1:00.00

Lake Club  163 1:00.61Sweeney, Caroline 
29.53 1:00.61

Patterson  154 1:01.84Phelan, Megan 
29.59 1:01.84

Waveny  155 1:02.06Yee, Alexandra 
29.84 1:02.06

Rocky Point  156 1:02.92Merrill, Julia 
30.09 1:02.92

Shore & Country  157 1:03.81Anbar, Isabel 
31.15 1:03.81

Middlesex  178 1:03.95Rutledge, Lauren 
30.97 1:03.95

Roxbury  159 1:04.45Clisham, Lilly 
31.07 1:04.45

Roton Point  1510 1:05.18Vrooman, Kelsey 
31.62 1:05.18

Shore & Country  1511 1:05.28Daly, Siera 
31.83 1:05.28

Riverside YC  1612 1:05.30Schinto, Taylor 
31.20 1:05.30

Middlesex  1613 1:05.96Murray, Kate 
31.47 1:05.96

Roxbury  1614 1:06.03Bennett, Sarah Jane 
31.88 1:06.03

Roxbury  1715 1:07.30Banker, Brittany 
31.91 1:07.30

Roton Point  1716 1:07.57Keelips, Hailey 
32.49 1:07.57

Innis Arden GC  1617 1:08.28Leigh, Grace 
32.36 1:08.28

  Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
FCSL Records: 1:50.84 * Roxbury Swim & Tennis 8/5/2014 

N Malchow, W Montesi, P Clisham, W Belmont 
Relay Team Finals Time

A 1 1:58.06Roton Point 
1) Tuck, Scotty 14 2) McBride, Liam 11 
3) Erickson, Spencer 14 4) Flores, Kristopher 9 

29.53 58.91 1:24.62 1:58.06

A 2 1:59.09Roxbury 
1) Fahey, Tyler 10 2) Malchow, Nicholas 12 
3) Montesi, William 13 4) Clisham, Patrick 16 

39.92 1:05.24 1:34.25 1:59.09

A 3 2:01.60Newfield 
1) Wolpers, Jack 10 2) Trygg, Griffin 13 
3) Madan, Ben 11 4) Handali, Nick 17 

34.74 1:05.12 1:36.22 2:01.60

A 4 2:01.69Rocky Point 
1) Norton, Justin 10 2) Waters, Oliver 12 
3) Plavoukos, Spencer 14 4) Mullen, Peter 17 

34.85 1:07.56 1:35.76 2:01.69

A 5 2:08.31Shore & Country 
1) Maroney, John 9 2) Adl, Nicky 12 
3) Davalos, Cristian 14 4) Adl, Charlie 17 

38.39 1:14.38 1:41.58 2:08.31

A 6 2:08.47Waveny 
1) Reed, Luke 10 2) Pellegrini, Sumner 11 
3) Codd, Bart 14 4) Rudman, Edward 17 

38.56 1:11.23 1:43.64 2:08.47

A 7 2:10.19Greenwich CC 
1) Ohl, Connor 9 2) Ohl, JP 13 
3) Ohl, Ryan 11 4) Hutheesing, Remy 17 

32.50 1:11.47 1:26.19 2:10.19

A 8 2:10.95New Canaan  FC 
1) Rosseel, John 11 2) Pastushan, Jason 10 
3) Oehmler, Jackson 14 4) Buttenwieser, Luke 15 

36.19 1:14.78 1:42.53 2:10.95

A 9 2:13.88Middlesex 
1) Anavy, Evan 9 2) Dehmel, Luke 12 
3) Dehmel, Austin 14 4) Terhune, Jimmy 17 

42.54 1:15.70 1:46.58 2:13.88

A 10 2:21.01Stamford YC 
1) Coffey, Riley 11 2) Brockman, Jack 9 
3) Bragg, Isaac 14 4) Scannell, Thacher 16 

39.22 1:22.79 1:52.79 2:21.01

A 11 2:25.46Riverside YC 
1) Thompson, Harry 8 2) Schinto, Ben 12 
3) Clark, Dawson 13 4) Lewis, Aedan 17 

52.45 1:09.00 1:24.76 2:25.46
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(Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay) 
Relay Team Finals Time

A 12 2:26.40Lake Club 
1) Friedman, Aaron 11 2) Totten, Luke 10 
3) Casey, John 13 4) Tamarkin, Jamie 15 

38.76 1:21.24 1:58.36 2:26.40

A 13 2:28.27Woodway 
1) Davis, Briggs 8 2) Davis, Mitch 10 
3) Morningstar, Jack 10 4) Keever, JW 16 

46.38 1:24.98 1:59.53 2:28.27

A 14 2:37.92Innis Arden GC 
1) Lavin, JP 10 2) Lydon, Andrew 15 
3) Ehrhart, Kane 11 4) Sullivan, Brady 9 

38.97 1:20.78 1:51.26 2:37.92

A 15 2:38.47Bailiwick 
1) Cohen, Jake 14 2) Sirignano, Benji 8 
3) Elezaj, Grayson 8 4) Moore, Zachary 16 

52.80 1:20.81 2:07.04 2:38.47

A 16 3:02.92Milbrook 
1) DiLascia, Leo 9 2) Cunningham, Jackson 9 
3) Steel, William 9 4) Shaw, Jackson 6 

41.27 1:33.22 2:14.89 3:02.92

  Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
FCSL Records: 1:59.04 * Rocky Point 8/2013 

U Wise, A Winget, A Walsh, A Miller 
Relay Team Finals Time

A 1 2:01.81Roton Point 
1) Holmes, Kaitlyn 12 2) Erickson, Meg 10 
3) Stidolph, Katherine 13 4) Vrooman, Kelsey 15 

32.08 1:03.92 1:33.15 2:01.81

A 2 2:03.53Newfield 
1) McCracken, Lochlan 10 2) Handali, Jenna 13 
3) Lynch, Meghan 12 4) Brice, Dominika 16 

38.75 53.48 1:08.54 2:03.53

A 3 2:03.93Shore & Country 
1) Peloso, Emma 10 2) Cassone, Julia 11 
3) Holmquist, Ellen 14 4) Colwell, Katie 17 

37.16 1:06.99 1:36.99 2:03.93

A 4 2:07.53Roxbury 
1) Hitlin, Carolina 10 2) Jaffe, Ellie 12 
3) Pennington, Caroline 13 4) Bennett, Sarah Jane 16 

35.38 1:06.12 1:36.91 2:07.53

A 5 2:07.89Rocky Point 
1) Furno, Tess 9 2) Schraa, Isabella 11 
3) Merrill, Julia 15 4) Walsh, Gretchen 13 

37.49 1:11.20 1:40.32 2:07.89

A 6 2:09.22Waveny 
1) Haley, Samantha 9 2) Haley, Kelci 11 
3) Haley, Maddie 13 4) Haley, Bridget 15 

37.20 1:09.87 1:39.60 2:09.22

A 7 2:09.41Middlesex 
1) Ward, Miller 9 2) Olvany, Kelsey 12 
3) Luecke, Kendall 13 4) Rutledge, Lauren 17 

37.65 1:09.85 1:41.15 2:09.41

A 8 2:16.76Bailiwick 
1) Clark, Annie 10 2) Pompa, Claudia 16 
3) Pompa, Daniella 12 4) Marinaccio, Jenna 14 

38.78 1:11.17 1:54.26 2:16.76

A 9 2:16.77Riverside YC 
1) Clark, Reese 9 2) Ashley, Charlotte 12 
3) Keller, Eliza 14 4) Schinto, Taylor 16 

45.47 1:15.09 1:48.66 2:16.77

A 10 2:17.75Innis Arden GC 
1) Baine, Olivia 12 2) Leigh, Grace 16 
3) Allen, Lindsay 10 4) Marinelli, Lilly 14 

34.34 1:05.83 1:49.29 2:17.75

A 11 2:17.91Gr. Water Club 
1) DeVito, Alessandra 14 2) DeVito, Sofia 11 
3) Wulff, Calista 12 4) Guarnera, Anabelle 10 

31.92 1:08.39 1:45.11 2:17.91

A 12 2:20.20Stamford YC 
1) Sorensen, Lily 12 2) Gianukakis, Lila 10 
3) Hodges, Hannah 13 4) Picard, Kristen 17 

1:17.16 1:49.41 2:20.20

A 13 2:21.17Woodway 
1) Volpe, Lila 10 2) Langeveld, Mia 11 
3) Berry, Grace 14 4) Volpe, Paige 13 

45.14 1:16.53 1:49.73 2:21.17

A 14 2:24.71Lake Club 
1) Mims, Samantha 10 2) Lorenzoni, Teresa 12 
3) Sullivan, Caitlin 13 4) Sweeney, Caroline 16 

50.30 1:24.11 1:55.86 2:24.71

A 15 2:32.78Patterson 
1) Arman, Hailey 12 2) Raveis, Charlotte 9 
3) Mulhern, Sophie 13 4) Raveis, Laci 11 

33.40 1:17.24 1:54.52 2:32.78


